	29-1998 ILI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and	had do aumanda a a a
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	7110190
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving partylies)
General Electric Corporation, as Agent	Name: LaserMaster Corporation
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: _7090 Shady Oak Road
© General Partnership © Corporation-State New York	Tidan Draginia a. MN 552//
D Other	City: Eden Prairie State: MN Zip: 55344
Additional name(s) of conveying partylise) attached? © Yes © No	Individual(s) citzenship     Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	D Limited Partnership Corporation State Minnesota
☐ Assignment — ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D Other
Q Other Termination of a Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
in Trademarks	designation is attached: Dives DiNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? D Yes D No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Attached Schedule I	See Attached Schedule I
	€. : C. :
Additional numbers a	Reched? SkYes D No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Leonid Gelfgat	
Name: Leonid Gelfgat	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ -1,415.00
Internal Address:Latham & Watkins	
Sears Tower	■ Enclosed
Suite 5800	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit</li> </ul>
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker	8. Deposit account number:
	o. Deposit account number.
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/23/1998 PHBUTER - 00000000 1913/00 9 DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE
1 50-481 2 FC:482 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1 / 1/4
Leonid Gelfgat . Yeou Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
• •	ng cover sheet, stechments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## LaserMaster Corporation

## **Schedule I**

## Trademarks

Mark Name	Serial	Filing	Registration	Registration
	Number	Date	Number	Date
A3PLUS			1913069	08/22/95
BIG COLOR BRINGS			1906110	07/18/95
DIGITAL IMAGI				
BIG COLOR			1919299	09/19/95
BIG COLOR	74/522266			
BIG INK	74/450849			
BOOK LOGO #2			1763620	04/06/93
COLORMARK	74/639540	02/28/95		
COMPOSITE				
CHEMICAL FREE	74/646318			
IMAGE SETTER				
CHEMICAL FREE	74/637197	02/22/95		**************************************
IMAGESETTING				
THE			1856217	09/27/94
PROFESSIONALS				
CHOICE				
CLEARCOPY	74/535408	06/09/94		
COLORMARK	74/464282	11/30/93		
COLORMASTERS	74/543580	02/23/95		
COLORSWISH			1865611	02/06/94
(MISC DESIGN)				
DISPLAYMAKER &			1867534	12/13/94
DESIGN				
DISPLAYMAKER	74/628300	02/1/95		
EXPRESS				
DISPLAYMAKER	74/628089	01/31/95		
EXPRESS & LOGO				
DESKTOP SERVICE	74/562370	09/18/94		
BUREAU				
DISPLAYMAKER	74/376507	04/06/93		
DISPLAYMOUNTER	74/417268	07/26/93		
DISPLAYSCANNER	74/489826	02/14/94		
DOTMATCH	74/629424	02/03/95		

Mark Name	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
EXTENDED INK	74/639541	02/28/95		
SYSTEM				
FILE TO FILM TO		15/8/94	1923442	10/03/95
FINAL				
FILMMATCH	74/631503	02/08/95		
FLEXMOUNT	74/644202	10/3/95		
FOTOFX-P	74/386187	29/4/93		
FOTOFX			1881279	02/28/95
HALON	74/629796	3/2/95		
HOTPORTS			1771214	05/18/93
INKPEACE	74/644201	10/3/95		
INKPEACE	74/668618	1/5/95		
ALLIANCE & LOGO				
LM DESIGN			1578738	01/23/90
LASERMASTER			1706302	08/11/92
MASTERWORKS			1900453	06/20/95
PRESSMATE &	74/561119	15/8/94		
DESIGN				
POLYGLOSS	74/561118	15/8/94		
PRESSMATE	74/556223	2/8/94		PP
QUICKSCREENS	74/561120	15/8/94		1101 1100 11
RIP SAVER	74/556222	2/8/94		***************************************
SINGLE RIP	74/634602	15/2/95		
ARCHITECTURE				
SWOPMATCH	74/631655	8/2/95		
THERMALRES	74/477391	7/1/94		
TRANSWHITE	74/530504	27/5/94		
TRUETECH		***************************************	1705781	08/04/92
TURBOGRAY			1824946	03/08/94
TURBORES			1656614	09/10/91
TURBO TONER			1719899	09/29/92
TYPESTATION			1813575	12/28/93
VIDEONET	74/535186	9/6/94		
WETJET	74/644469	10/3/95		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WINJET			1891637	04/25/95
WINPRINT			1796807	05/10/93
WINPRINTER			1760602	03/23/93
COLOR PRINTER	74/391100	17/5/93		
CRAYONFX				

## TERMINATION OF A SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LaserMaster Corporation ("LMC") has granted a security interest in all of LMC's trademarks, including without limitation, those identified on the attached Schedule I, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 17, 1996, ("Agreement") in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent ("GECC");

WHEREAS, GECC filed the Agreement in the trademark registers of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1436 Frame 0620 on January 20, 1996, to evidence LMC's assignment to GECC of its rights under the Agreement with respect to LMC's trademarks; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GECC hereby desires to cancel and terminate the Agreement, declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, and further cancels GECC's entire interest in LMC's trademarks described in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GECC has caused this Termination of a Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed at of this 24th\_ day of July, 1998.

Dated this 24 day of July, 1998.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT

By: True J. Clark

Name: True J. Clark

Its: Duly Ace thorized Signatory

CH DOCS\102590.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1760 FRAME: 0373

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK	)	SS.		
Personally came before me this May of July, 1998, May Jake, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and to me known as the half the foregoing instrument as an officer of said company by its authority.				
(Notarial Sea	ıl)		_ Man 1L	
			(Print or Type Name)	
			(Print or Type Name)	
			Notary Public, County of Cook State of Illinois My commission expires	
			"OFFICIAL SEAL"  MEREDITH A. PARSONS  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/12/2002	

RECORDED: 07/29/1998